Survey A

PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2024

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center

Date Completed: 11/6/2024
Contact Person: Janette Cooper
Telephone: 209-955-3307

Welfare & Institutions (W&I) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary

schedule for all personnel classifications used by the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated
salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year 2023-2024.

Personnel Classification

Acct. Asst. / Grants

Admin Clerk

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Support Manager
Application Support Technician IT
Applications Support Tech

Assistant Clinical Director

Assistant Director of Case Management
Assistant Director of CM w/ Deflection
Auditing Manager

BCBA

Benefits Counselor

Case Mgt. Spec.

Clin. Svcs. Proj.

Clinical Educational Specialist

Clinical Manager - Intake

Clinical Manager - Nursing Consultant
Clinical Psychologist

Clinical Psychologist—Non-Liscense
Comm. Svcs. Liais/HCBS

Community Access Specialist
Community Services Manager
Compliance Officer

Coord. Of Autism Svcs.

Cultural & Language Divisions Manager
Cultural Specialist Manager
DC/Deflection Manager

Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord
Digital Content and IT Tech

Director Clinical Services

Director of Administration

Director of Client Services

Director of Community Services
Director of Consumer Services Children/Adult
Director of Equity and Engagement

Salary Range
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Salary (Low
1,792.00
1,345.60
2,560.00
2,560.00
2,486.40
3,332.80
3,950.40
3,950.40
4,148.00
2,560.00
3,321.60
1,902.40
2,096.00
2,292.00
2,818.40
3,257.60
3,721.60
3,800.80
3,255.20
2,077.60
2,818.40
3,257.60
3,653.60
2,818.40
3,653.60
3,257.60
3,321.60
2,230.40
2,800.00
5,918.40
5,789.60
5,789.60
5,789.60
5,789.60
5,789.60
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Sala

High
2,519.20
1,892.80
3,429.60
3,429.60
3,332.80
4,462.40
5,296.00
5,296.00
5,560.00
3,429.60
4,452.00
2,676.80
2,810.40
3,072.00
3,777.60
4,366.40
4,984.80
5,092.80
4,361.60
2,784.00
3,777.60
4,366.40
4,896.80
3,775.20
4,896.80
4,366.40
4,452.00
2,988.80
3,752.00
7,991.20
7,759.20
7,759.20
7,759.20
7,759.20
7,759.20




Director of Fiscal Services / CFO
Director of Human Resources
Division Manager - Quality Assurance/Children/Adults
Division Manager - Resource Development/IT
Education Specialist

Emergency and Safety Specialist
Emergency Coordinator
Employment Specialist

Enhanced Sve Coord.

Executive Assistant

Family Wellness Coordinator
Family Wellness Coordinator LMFT
Fed. Prog. Nurse

Fed. Progr Spec

FHA Coordinator

Financial Analyst

Financial Controller

Fiscal Asst.

Fiscal Manager

Fiscal Monitor

Fiscal Rate Specialist

Fiscal SDP Specialist

Fiscal/TL

Front Desk Receptionist

Health Administrator

HR Manager

Human Resource Generalist

Human Resource Technician

IDEA Specialist 3 (Individuals with Disabilies Eduction Act)
Instructional Design & Training Manager
Intake Coord.

Intake Specialist

IS Tech

IT Manager

Multilingual Access Specialist
Nurse Service Coord

Ofc. Asst.

Office Technician

Participant Choice Specialist
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP
Program Manager - FGP/SCP
Program Manager including Enhanced and Lanterman Intake
Purchasing/Facilities Assistant
Purchasing/Facilities Manager

Rate Specialist including Fiscal IT
Referral Specialist (English)
Referral Specialist (Spanish)

Reg. Nurse Advocate

Res.Dev Rate Specialist

Revenue Coord.

Senior Accountant

Senior HR Generalist

Senior Office Tech
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5,789.60
5,789.60
3,653.60
3,653.60
2,860.80
2,860.80
2,560.00
2,303.20
2,096.00
2,560.00
3,383.20
3,845.60
2,456.80
2,077.60
2,290.40
2,968.00
3,768.80
1,700.00
3,181.60
1,792.00
2,315.20
2,077.60
1,992.00
1,444.80
3,053.60
3,257.60
2,560.00
1,443.20
3,653.60
3,257.60
2,292.00
2,772.80
1,450.40
3,257.60
1,751.20
1,998.40
1,180.80
1,345.60
2,315.20
2,381.60
3,257.60
3,257.60
1,792.00
3,257.60
2,560.00
1,517.60
1,517.60
2,312.80
2,315.20
1,559.20
2,287.20
2,701.60
1,444.80
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7,759.20
7,759.20
4,896.80
4,896.80
3,777.60
3,777.60
3,429.60
3,087.20
2,810.40
3,429.60
4,534.40
5,152.80
3,292.80
2,784.00
3,066.40
3,977.60
5,051.20
2,391.20
4,262.40
2,399.20
3,102.40
2,784.00
2,667.20
2,034.40
4,092.80
4,366.40
3,429.60
1,935.20
4,897.60
4,366.40
3,072.00
3,716.00
2,043.20
4,366.40
2,507.20
2,676.80
1,674.40
1,892.80
3,102.40
3,191.20
4,366.40
4,366.40
2,399.20
4,366.40
3,429.60
2,149.60
2,149.60
3,097.60
3,102.40
2,194.40
3,065.60
3,619.20
2,034.40




Senior RNA

Service Coordinator

Spec. Proj. Liaison

Special Assistant to the Director
Sr Intake Coord

SR Net Work Engineer (JT)

Sr Service Coord

Sr. Case Mgt Spec

Sr. Comm. Serv. Liais

Sr. Fed. Prog. Spec

Sr. Receptionist

Staff Physician

System of Care Coordinator
Technical Analyst I/IS Technician
Technical Engineer

Telemed Coordinators
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2,583.20
1,902.40
2,077.60
3,257.60
2,772.80
2,968.00
2,315.20
2,315.20
2,290.40
2,412.00
1,559.20
7,436.80
2,290.40
2,057.60
2,653.60
1,700.00
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3,460.80
2,676.80
2,784.00
4,896.00
3,716.00
3,977.60
3,102.40
3,102.40
3,067.20
3,231.20
2,194.40
10,016.00
3,066.40
2,759.20
3,555.20
2,391.20




