

## Survey A

### PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2024

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center  
 Date Completed: 11/6/2024  
 Contact Person: Janette Cooper  
 Telephone: 209-955-3307

[Welfare & Institutions \(W&I\) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel classifications used by the regional center.](#)

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year 2023-2024.

Personnel Classification	Salary Range	
	Salary (Low)	Salary (High)
Acct. Asst. / Grants	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,519.20
Admin Clerk	\$ 1,345.60	\$ 1,892.80
Administrative Assistant	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Administrative Support Manager	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Application Support Technician IT	\$ 2,486.40	\$ 3,332.80
Applications Support Tech	\$ 3,332.80	\$ 4,462.40
Assistant Clinical Director	\$ 3,950.40	\$ 5,296.00
Assistant Director of Case Management	\$ 3,950.40	\$ 5,296.00
Assistant Director of CM w/ Deflection	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 5,560.00
Auditing Manager	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
BCBA	\$ 3,321.60	\$ 4,452.00
Benefits Counselor	\$ 1,902.40	\$ 2,676.80
Case Mgt. Spec.	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 2,810.40
Clin. Svcs. Proj.	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 3,072.00
Clinical Educational Specialist	\$ 2,818.40	\$ 3,777.60
Clinical Manager - Intake	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Clinical Manager - Nursing Consultant	\$ 3,721.60	\$ 4,984.80
Clinical Psychologist	\$ 3,800.80	\$ 5,092.80
Clinical Psychologist—Non-Liscense	\$ 3,255.20	\$ 4,361.60
Comm. Svcs. Liais/HCBS	\$ 2,077.60	\$ 2,784.00
Community Access Specialist	\$ 2,818.40	\$ 3,777.60
Community Services Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Compliance Officer	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 4,896.80
Coord. Of Autism Svcs.	\$ 2,818.40	\$ 3,775.20
Cultural & Language Divisions Manager	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 4,896.80
Cultural Specialist Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
DC/Deflection Manager	\$ 3,321.60	\$ 4,452.00
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord	\$ 2,230.40	\$ 2,988.80
Digital Content and IT Tech	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,752.00
Director Clinical Services	\$ 5,918.40	\$ 7,991.20
Director of Administration	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Director of Client Services	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Director of Community Services	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Director of Consumer Services Children/Adult	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Director of Equity and Engagement	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20

Director of Fiscal Services / CFO	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Director of Human Resources	\$ 5,789.60	\$ 7,759.20
Division Manager - Quality Assurance/Children/Adults	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 4,896.80
Division Manager - Resource Development/IT	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 4,896.80
Education Specialist	\$ 2,860.80	\$ 3,777.60
Emergency and Safety Specialist	\$ 2,860.80	\$ 3,777.60
Emergency Coordinator	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Employment Specialist	\$ 2,303.20	\$ 3,087.20
Enhanced Svc Coord.	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 2,810.40
Executive Assistant	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Family Wellness Coordinator	\$ 3,383.20	\$ 4,534.40
Family Wellness Coordinator LMFT	\$ 3,845.60	\$ 5,152.80
Fed. Prog. Nurse	\$ 2,456.80	\$ 3,292.80
Fed. Progr Spec	\$ 2,077.60	\$ 2,784.00
FHA Coordinator	\$ 2,290.40	\$ 3,066.40
Financial Analyst	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 3,977.60
Financial Controller	\$ 3,768.80	\$ 5,051.20
Fiscal Asst.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,391.20
Fiscal Manager	\$ 3,181.60	\$ 4,262.40
Fiscal Monitor	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,399.20
Fiscal Rate Specialist	\$ 2,315.20	\$ 3,102.40
Fiscal SDP Specialist	\$ 2,077.60	\$ 2,784.00
Fiscal/TL	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 2,667.20
Front Desk Receptionist	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 2,034.40
Health Administrator	\$ 3,053.60	\$ 4,092.80
HR Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Human Resource Generalist	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Human Resource Technician	\$ 1,443.20	\$ 1,935.20
IDEA Specialist 3 (Individuals with Disabilities Education Act)	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 4,897.60
Instructional Design & Training Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Intake Coord.	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 3,072.00
Intake Specialist	\$ 2,772.80	\$ 3,716.00
IS Tech	\$ 1,450.40	\$ 2,043.20
IT Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Multilingual Access Specialist	\$ 1,751.20	\$ 2,507.20
Nurse Service Coord	\$ 1,998.40	\$ 2,676.80
Ofc. Asst.	\$ 1,180.80	\$ 1,674.40
Office Technician	\$ 1,345.60	\$ 1,892.80
Participant Choice Specialist	\$ 2,315.20	\$ 3,102.40
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP	\$ 2,381.60	\$ 3,191.20
Program Manager - FGP/SCP	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Program Manager including Enhanced and Lanterman Intake	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Purchasing/Facilities Assistant	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,399.20
Purchasing/Facilities Manager	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,366.40
Rate Specialist including Fiscal IT	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,429.60
Referral Specialist (English)	\$ 1,517.60	\$ 2,149.60
Referral Specialist (Spanish)	\$ 1,517.60	\$ 2,149.60
Reg. Nurse Advocate	\$ 2,312.80	\$ 3,097.60
Res.Dev Rate Specialist	\$ 2,315.20	\$ 3,102.40
Revenue Coord.	\$ 1,559.20	\$ 2,194.40
Senior Accountant	\$ 2,287.20	\$ 3,065.60
Senior HR Generalist	\$ 2,701.60	\$ 3,619.20
Senior Office Tech	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 2,034.40

Senior RNA	\$ 2,583.20	\$ 3,460.80
Service Coordinator	\$ 1,902.40	\$ 2,676.80
Spec. Proj. Liaison	\$ 2,077.60	\$ 2,784.00
Special Assistant to the Director	\$ 3,257.60	\$ 4,896.00
Sr Intake Coord	\$ 2,772.80	\$ 3,716.00
SR Net Work Engineer (JT)	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 3,977.60
Sr Service Coord	\$ 2,315.20	\$ 3,102.40
Sr. Case Mgt Spec	\$ 2,315.20	\$ 3,102.40
Sr. Comm. Serv. Liais	\$ 2,290.40	\$ 3,067.20
Sr. Fed. Prog. Spec	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 3,231.20
Sr. Receptionist	\$ 1,559.20	\$ 2,194.40
Staff Physician	\$ 7,436.80	\$ 10,016.00
System of Care Coordinator	\$ 2,290.40	\$ 3,066.40
Technical Analyst I/IS Technician	\$ 2,057.60	\$ 2,759.20
Technical Engineer	\$ 2,653.60	\$ 3,555.20
Telemed Coordinators	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,391.20